## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

3850

	Dist Daryeling PS Siligum Year 2021 FIR No 999/21 Date 10/8/2021
4	i) Act 99 C Sections 379 II) Act Sections
2	
	(iii) Act
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Date From 10   8   2-0-21 Date To
	Time Period Time From 10 40 M Time To 10.55 M
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 9th/ 10 8 2-024 Time 17:15 hr
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s). 648 Time 17/15 /v
4.	Type of InformationWritten / Oral
5	Place of Occurrence ; (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	(b) Address CG) HS Wellness Centre, H.M. Road, Harrimporte
	12 - 2017 John J. Sam Johnson
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. District
6	Complainant / Informant
	(a) Name Awar Kumak Gupta
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Sair Mollow Day Gughter
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation
	(8) Address Bricking of Mr. Siddharty Chowdhury, 25 Kayam Kanta Salani
7	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulary
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	Unknown mis every
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9	Particulars of properties strilen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
10	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
12	Complaint of the
	asimple in the House
13	Author taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation interes SI Armdam Chatteryes of Siliyum Tamtanki Totake up
	Investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
	10/08/2021
14.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
	Name: (AAA)
15	Date & Time of despatch to the count  11-8-7-7 and 10-30 m  Siting Police Commissionerate
	Sitiguri Police Commissionerate

To. The Officer-in-Charge, Punitanki T O.P. Siliguri

Sub:- Intimation of theft of motorbike bearing registration number BR01CT-5329- reg.

Sir.

With due respect, I am to state that I, Amar Kumar Gupta, S/o Sri Mohan Das Gupta, presently residing at the building of Mr. Siddharth Chowdhary, 25, Rajanikanta sarani, Ward no. 16, Hakimpara, Siliguri-734001 (Permanent Address- Rai Jai Krishna Road, Gurhatta, Patna City, Patna, Bihar-800008), working as an Inspector of CGST at Siliguri Commissionerate.

Today i.e. on 10.08.2021 at 10:40 AM, I went for medical treatment of my wife and my son at CGHS wellness centre, Haren Mukherjee road, Hakimpara, Siliguri. I parked my Black TVS Apache Motor bike (Reg. No. BR01CT-5329) opposite side of entrance of CGHS Wellness Centre. After registration of my wife and son, when I came out approx. 10:55 AM, the motorbike was not there. I am enclosing copy of RC herewith.

It is requested that an FIR for the theft may please be registered.

P.E. Sillians

Enclosure:-1) ID Proof 2) Copy of RC

Received on 10-08-21 at 16:45 hrs vide Pomitanki TOP GDE NO-307 At. 10.08.21 and forwarded to 9/c Siliguri Ps to starta specific case under proper section of Law. SI. Arindown chatteries of PNT Top will investigate this care Meening on 10, 8, 2021 at 17.15 h mide cos Pr BOE NO. 698 Br. 1918 21 DANITANYITO Shorted SES PS CONT NO. 999 21

Yours Faithfully

Quar Kumay hupto Amar Kumar Gupta 15.8.2021 Inspector, CGST Siliguri Commissionerate, Siliguri

(Ph.- 9122701208)

his recomin unange Siliguni Poince Straign Siligun Pouce Commissioneral,

Dr. 10-8-2021 WS 399 BPT